## 12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 09 JUN1998 09/091193

Atty. Docket No. SAI01 P-466 Express Mail No. EL110571331US

FORM P	ГО-1595	RECC	10-3	0-199	8		U.S. DEPARTM			
MRT 6.9.98										
<b>M</b> ((	the Honorable Commissioner o			63502		l original	documents or	copy ther	eof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ie	es):		2.	– Name and add	dress of	receiving par	rty(ies)		
	Yasuo Kita			ľ	Name: <u>HIRO</u>	SE VAL	/E INDUSTRY	/ CO., LT	D.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				I	nternal Addre	ess:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			5	Street Addre	ss: <u>2-</u>	34, Yasukiyo	cho, Hik	one-shi	
	Assignment	□ Merger	ı							
	☐ Security Agreement	□ Change o	of Name							
	□ Other		!	(	City: Shiga 5	22	Country: <u>J</u>	apan		
	Execution Date: May 2	26, 1998		Additiona	al name(s) of cor	veying pa	ırty(ies) attached	j?□ Yes 🛭	l No	
4.	Application number(s) or pa If this document is being filed			ation, the e	execution date	of the a	pplication is ev	en date h	erewith.	
	A. Patent Application No.			E	B. Patent No	.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No										
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	•		<b>6</b> . To	tal number of ap	plications	and patents inv	olved:	1	
	Name: <u>Kevin T. Grzelak</u>			7. T	otal fee (37 (	C.F.R. §	3.41)	\$ 40.0	00	
	Address: Price, Heneveld,	Cooper,		×	Enclosed					
	DeWitt & Litton				Authorized	to be ch	arged to dep	osit acco	unt	
	Street Address: Post Of	fice Box 2567		8. D	Peposit Accou	ınt num			· · · · ·	
	City: <u>Grand Rapids</u> Sta	ate: MI ZIP:	49501	(A1	ttach duplicate c	opy of thi	16-2463 s page if paying	by deposit	account)	
76/16.199	NCLAY990 00000072 05091193		O NOT USE	THIS SPACE	E					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document		egoing info	rmation is t	true and correc	t and an	y attached cop	y is a true		
	Kevin T. Grzelak	-	Kenn	$\langle \mathcal{T} \rangle$	brock		June 9, 1	1998		
			ignature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

ROTATIONAL HYDRAULIC TRANSFORMER

for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date:

AND WHEREAS, HIROSE VALVE INDUSTRY CO., LTD., a corporation of the Country of Japan having a place of business at 2-34, Yasukiyocho,

Hikone-shi, Shiga 522 Japan

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns or legal representative and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing a Letters Patent thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Yesuo KITA	your lata	may 26
FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

M&W-16 RECORDED: 06/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0885